AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION MIRPUR

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS



TENDER NOTICE

PURCHASE OF I.T EQUIPMENT AJK Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education Mirpur intends to purchase the following I.T equipments.

Sr#	Product	Specification	Quantity
1.	Server (DELL, HP, Fujitsu or equivalent) Supports Virtualization With 19 inch monitor, keyboard and mouse.	 ✓ 2 Processors Xeon E5-2620 Gen 9 (8 Cores each processor) or equivalent or above with 64 GB RAM (Supported RAM more than 700 GB) and Five SAS Drives Hot Swap (300 GB 15K or higher) ✓ 500 w Hot Swappable Dual power supply. ✓ RAID ✓ Railings for installation in cabinet ✓ 2 U preferred ✓ SATA DVD writer. 	2
2.	SAS Hard Drives	300 GB (15 K) SAS	2
3.	Firewall	Mikrotik or equivalent for 500 users. support authentication of users, log management, URL filter.	1
4.	Manageable Layer 2 Switches	Cisco 2900 series or equivalent or higher, 24 ports, With 2SFP Support.	4
5.	Manageable Layer 2 Switches	Cisco 2900 series or equivalent,48 ports, With 2 or above SFP Support.	2
6.	Manageable Layer 3 Switches	Cisco 3500 series or equivalent or higher , 24 ports, Gigabit Ports, with 4 or above SFP or equivalent support.	1
7.	Laptop Ci5	Professional Book Core i5 7th generation or higher or equivalent (8GB RAM or higher, 13-14inch LCD, 1TB HDD, with OEM original carry case), VGA Port preferable, with 3 year warranty.	3
8.	Access Point (out door)	Access point support 100 users. Cisco, ruckus or equivalent.	2
9.	All in one Desktop or Desktop computers	Core i5 7th generation ,8GB Ram,1TB hard drive, 21 inch LCD. HP, Dell , Fujitsu or equivalent.	2
10.	Desktop	Core i5 7th generation, 16GB Ram, 1TB hard drive, with 21 inch LCD. HP, Dell, Fujitsu or equivalent.	1
11.	Windows 10	Windows 10 0EM	5
12.	SM transceivers	Compatible with above switches	8
13.	UPS Online APC or equivalent	5 KVA, 48 Volt with external Gel Batteries of 200 Ampere each.	1
14.	KVM switch	4 port switch. D-link or equivalent. With 4 cables complete.	2
15.	OFDF with couplers, Rack mount.	12 – 24 port	5
16.	Pigtails	Single Mode	30
17.	Patch Cords	Single mode (SC to LC and LC to LC)	30

Quotations are invited from reputed I.T firms/authorized partners/dealers/resellers for supply of I.T equipments. Sealed Bids/quotations should reach to the undersigned on 6 June 2017 before 11:00AM which should be opened same day at 12:00PM at AJKBOARD F3 Mirpur in the presence of Bidders or their authorized representatives who may chose to attend.

Terms and conditions for the supply of equipment:-

- 1. Quantity mentioned can be increased or decreased.
- 2. Validity of rates should be 60 days from the date of opening of quotations.
- 3. All the equipments as mentioned in the tender are to be installed at the BISE MIRPUR.
- 4. Price should be inclusive of installation charges. No additional installation charges will be paid.
- 5. To provide all the required technical expertise and support staff for I.T equipments will be responsibility of the firm/ Company.
- 6. Prices should be inclusive of all Taxes. Taxes will be deducted from successful bidders according to AJK Govt. Rules.
- 7. I.T equipments should be supplied within 30days from issuance of purchase order.
- 8. An amount equal to 2% of total amount of the bill shall be retained by the AJKBISE as a security deposit in shape of pay order / CDR in favor of Secretary AJKBISE MIRPUR which shall be released after one year.
- 9. Competent authorities reserves the right to accept or reject all or any quotation without assigning any reason.

(Prof. Shahid Munir Jarral) Secretary Ph: 05827-960002, 960049